

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1414

Sponsor: SENATOR RAFFERTY

Printer's No. 3204

1 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 26 and 27, by striking out all of
2 said lines and inserting

3 Section 2. Sections 4571(b.1)(3) and 4572(a) introductory
4 paragraph of Title 75 are amended and the subsections are
5 amended by adding paragraphs to read:

6 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 10 through 13, by striking out all
7 of said lines and inserting

8 (3.1) Police and sheriff vehicles may be equipped with
9 flashing red and blue lights in reverse lamp assemblies.

10 (3.2) Emergency vehicles, other than police vehicles,
11 may be equipped with flashing red lights in reverse lamp
12 assemblies.

13 * * *

14 Amend Bill, page 4, line 28, by striking out "4" and
15 inserting

16 3

17 Amend Bill, page 6, line 14, by striking out "5" and
18 inserting

19 4